#### 01/13/2017 504178098

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4224776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IOANNIS VERGOULLIS	12/16/2016
GEORGIOS PAPADOPOULOS	12/16/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GP INNOVATO CYPRUS LTD			
Street Address:	RIGA FERAIOU, 2 LIMASSOL CENTER			
Internal Address:	BLOCK B, 4TH FLOOR, FLAT/OFFICE 406			
City:	LIMASSOL			
State/Country:	CYPRUS			
Postal Code:	3095			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15318085	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-792-0536 Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com STEINFL + BRUNO LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700 Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1991-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALESSANDRO STEINFL			
SIGNATURE: /Alessandro Steinfl, Reg. No. 56448/				
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017			

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P1991-US-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=P1991-US-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 040973 FRAME: 0793** 504178098

Attorney Docket No: P1991-US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Ioannis VERGOULLIS, residing in Greece with a mailing address at 31 Ammohostou Street, GR-85100 Rhodes, Greece, and

Georgios PAPADOPOULOS, residing in Greece with a mailing address at 44 Alekou Panagouli Street, GR-85100 Rhodes, Greece,

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to GP INNOVATO CYPRUS LTD, an entity having its principal place of business in Cyprus at Riga Feraiou, 2 Limassol Center, Block B, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Flat/office 406, 3095 Limassol, Cyprus,

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "MOLDS FOR CUSTOM DENTAL IMPLANT ABUTMENTS AND IMPRESSION POSTS"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in International Application No. PCT/GR2015/000029, filed on June 12, 2015, in the corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 15/318,085, filed on December 12, 2016, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said International Application PCT/GR2015/000029, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 15/318,085, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "MOLDS FOR CUSTOM DENTAL IMPLANT ABUTMENTS AND IMPRESSION POSTS" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said

> PATENT REEL: 040973 FRAME: 0794

Attorney Docket No: P1991-US

assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at		KHUUES		GKEEVE		
On December,		City		Count	try	
Date		Inventor Na	ıme: <u>lo</u>	annis VERG	<u>DULLIS</u>	
		Inventor Sig	gnature	0411115 4	<u> </u>	
Witnessed by:				when were		
Witness Name: _	Sevasti AF	RVANITI	Signature_	inderfeelder. Versterfeelder		
Witness Name: _			Signature_	470	<u> </u>	
		~~~				
Subscribed and	executed at	RHODE	S	GREE(	)E	
On December		City		Coun	try	
Date	•	Inventor Na	ame: <u>Geo</u> r	gios PAPAD(	DPOULOS_	
		Inventor Si	gnature			
Witnessed by:					••••	
Witness Name:	Sevasti Af	RVANITI	Signature		<i></i>	
Witness Name:	Sofia VO		Signature	<u> Lagra</u>		

PATENT REEL: 040973 FRAME: 0795

**RECORDED: 01/13/2017**